505677266 09/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5724074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YANGYANG ZHANG	09/05/2019
XIANGCHENG LIU	09/05/2019
SHUXIAO WEI	09/05/2019
YI LIU	09/05/2019
JIE HE	09/05/2019
TONGYANG LI	09/05/2019
LIYUAN PENG	09/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN SKYWORTH-RGB ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	13-16F, UNIT A, SKYWORTH BUILDING
Internal Address:	SHENNAN ROAD, NANSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29706076		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 011 852-6078-6956

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE Address Line 4: HONG KONG, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JOHNS-19009-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/

DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2019				
Total Attachments: 7					
source=Executed assignment#page1.tif					
source=Executed assignment#page2.tif					
source=Executed assignment#page3.tif					
source=Executed assignment#page4.tif					
source=Executed assignment#page5.tif					
source=Executed assignment#page6.tif					
source=Executed assignment#page7.tif					

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Applic	cation	Docket Number: JOHN	<u>S-19009-USDS</u>			
Whereas, the A	ssignor, co	mprising the following	named inven	tors:				
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	1 1971 207 6 22777							
made an invent	ion entitled:	<u>Television</u>						
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United States	,				
x is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith						
was fi	led in the U	.S. Patent and Trader	mark Office or	}	siring and			
as U.	S. Patent A	oplication Serial No.:		****				
		SHENZHEN SKYW	ORTH-RGB E	LECTRONIC CO., LTD.				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	(Full Name, Address and Shanzhan Guardana 519052)							
		China						
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,								
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.								
Assigno made or entered	Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.							
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
in witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
ī								
SIGNATURE	Yangy	ang Zhang	× V	Jhana	X 7.210 0 1-			

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket N	lumber: JOHNS-19	009-USDS			
Whereas, the A	ssignor, cor	nprising the followir	ng named inven	tors:					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	ASSIGNOR(s)/ Yangyang Zhang; Xiangcheng Liu; Shuxiao Wei; Yi Liu; Jie He; Tongyang Li; and								
made an inventi	on entitled:	Television		-					
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of th	e United States	,					
x is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith							
was fi	led in the U	.S. Patent and Trac	lemark Office o	n					
as U.	S. Patent A	oplication Serial No							
		SHENZHEN SKY	WORTH-RGB I	ELECTRO	NIC CO., LTD.				
	ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) 13-16F, Unit A, Skyworth Building, Shennan Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518052								
WWW.		China		~~~					
is desirous of ac obtained therefo	quiring our or,	entire right, title and	d interest in and	to said in	vention and the Lett	ers Patent to be			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.									
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.									
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.									
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.									
	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	nature		Date			
SIGNATURE	Xiang	cheng Liu	× Xian	a chena	Lill	× 2019 0. +			

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent App	licati	on	Docket Number:	IOHNS-19009-USE	<u>)s</u>	
Whereas, the As	ssignor, cor	nprising the following	ig nam	ed inven	tors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	() OMOGRO PERION							
made an invention	on entitled:	Television						
for which an app		Letters Patent of th	e Unite	d States	:			
x is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith						
was fil	led in the U	.S. Patent and Trac	lemark	Office of	1			
as U.S	S. Patent A	oplication Serial No.		a top to make a		2 000.00		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	(Full Name, Address and Shenzhen, Guandang 518052						t ,	
		China						
is desirous of ac obtained therefo	is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,							
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.								
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.								
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
r	Typed o	Printed Name		Sig	nature	D	ate	
SIGNATURE	Sh	ıxiao Wei	Х	Shu	xiao Wei	x 2z	19.09.85	

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Appl	Docket Number: JOHNS-	19009-USDS				
Whereas, the A	Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ NVENTOR(s) Yangyang Zhang; Xiangcheng Liu; Shuxiao Wei; Yi Liu; Jie He; Tongyang Li; and Liyuan Peng								
made an inventi	on entitled:	<u>Television</u>						
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	e United State	s:				
x is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith						
was fi	led in the U	.S. Patent and Trad	emark Office o	on	,			
as U.s	S. Patent A	oplication Serial No.	***************	***************************************				
		SHENZHEN SKYV	NORTH-RGB	ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	iress and	Shenzhen, Guang		ing, Shennan Road, Nansh	an District,			
		China						
obtained therefo	quiring our r,	entire right, title and	l interest in an	d to said invention and the L	etters Patent to be			
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, a successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
Assigno made or entered	r hereby wa I into which	irrants that no assigi would conflict with t	nment, sale, a this Assignmer	greement or encumbrance h	as been or will be			
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
	Typed o	Printed Name	Si	gnature	Date			
SIGNATURE								

ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: JOHNS-19009-USDS							
Whereas, the As	signor, cor	nprising the follow	ing named inven	tars:				
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	1 1 1/2/12/1 5/53/10/1							
made an invention	on entitled:	Television						
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of t	he United States	:				
x îs exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith						
was fil	ed in the U	.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office o	n				
as U.S	S. Patent A	oplication Serial No	***************************************					
		SHENZHEN SKY	/WORTH-RGB E	ELECTRONIC CO	., LTD.			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	(Full Name, Address and Shenzhen, Guangdong 518052							
		China						
	is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,							
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.								
Assignor made or entered	Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.							
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
r	Typed or Printed Name Signature Date							
SIGNATURE	Jie He × 720 10 × 2019.9.5							

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appli	catio	on	Docket I	Number: JOH	NS-19009-USDS	
Whereas, the As	signor, cor	nprising the following	, nam	ed inven	tors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) Yangyang Zhang; Xiangcheng Liu; Shuxiao Wei; Yi Liu; Jie He; Tongyang Li; and Liyuan Peng								
made an invention	on entitled:	<u>Television</u>						
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	Unite	d States) ;			
x is exec	cuted conc	urrently herewith						
was fil	ed in the U	.S. Patent and Trade	emark	Office o	n			
as U.S	. Patent A	pplication Serial No.:						
		SHENZHEN SKYW	VORT	H-RGB I	ELECTRO	ONIC CO., LTI	Э.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	(Full Name, Address and Country) 13-16F, Unit A, Skyworth Building, Shennan Road, Namshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518052							
		China					L. I. Maria Dakiak Labar	
obtained therefo		entire right, title and	intere	est in and	to said i	nvention and t	he Letters Patent to be	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.								
		arrants that no assign would conflict with t				or encumbrar	nce has been or will be	
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
	Typed o	r Printed Name		Si	gnature		Date	
SIGNATURE								

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: JOHNS-19009-USDS					
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) Yangyang Zhang; Xiangcheng Liu; Shuxiao Wei; Yi Liu; Jie He; Tongyang Li; and Liyuan Peng					
made an invention entitled: <u>Television</u>					
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following):					
x is executed concurrently herewith					
was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on,					
as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:					
		SHENZHEN SKYWORTH-RGB ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)		13-16F, Unit A, Skyworth Building, Shennan Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518052			
		China			
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.					
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.					
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.					
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.					
r	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date
SIGNATURE	Liy	ıan Peng	× James	mu 17	× 2019.9.5.

PATENT {JOHNS-19009-USDS/01019549v1} RECORDED: 09/18/2019 REEL: 050408 FRAME: 0927